UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PRESS NOTE

COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

The result of the Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021 was
declared vide press Note dated 09.11.2022 recommending 780 candidates
in order of merit for appointment.

2. The Commission, in accordance with the Rule 13 and 14 of the
Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021, has also maintained a
consolidated Reserve List in order of merit below the last recommended
candidates.

3. Now, as per requisition placed by the Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare, the Commission hereby recommends 47 candidates, which
includes 13 General, 27 Other Backward Classes, 01 Scheduled Caste and
06 Economically Weaker Sections, to fill up the remaining posts based on
Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021. A list of these candidates is
enclosed. Ministry of Health & Family Welfare would be communicating
directly with the recommended candidates.

4. The candidature of the following 12 candidates is provisional:

0100386 | 0200185 | 0601014 | 1001229 | 1100957 1203296‘1500317‘

1900714 | 2400621 | 3500513 | 4000507 | 5300104

S. The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has been
kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original
documents awaited from such candidates. The provisionality of these
candidates will remain valid only for a period of six months from the date of
declaration of Reserve List. In case the candidate fails to submit the
requisite documents as required by the Commission within this period,
their candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence would be
entertained in this regard.
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COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION 2021

LIST OF RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (CATEGORY-II) -RESERVE LIST

S.No ROLL_NO NAME
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1201337

0601758

2600636

0800875

0802070

1203649

2400020

0801317

1101297

5000930

0807589

0700347

2400621

1100957

1205146

4400083

1201996

1100210

0501405

1900508

1301504

2400120

1205818

2403290

1900714

SUBHA G

ISHA GHOSH

SAYMA BANO

DIVYAM JAIN

NEHA MANN

ANJANA JP

ANGEL MARIA BABY

ASHISH KUMAR

AVNI BHARDWAIJ

JADAV BHANUPRATHAP RAO

CHITRANGNA CHAUDHARY

SUSHREE SANGEETA ROUT

FATHIMA BEEVI

JITENDRA RUNDLA

SIVANESWARAN J

LUKRAM PUSPARANI DEVI

DAEV ARAVINDH M

JOGENDRA THOLIYA

SWAMI AMIT PRAKASH

JISHAN G

DHOTE ASHWINI SHARAD

FATHIMA SHADIYA N

SUBASHRI P

SREELEKSHMI M S

AKHILAJS



COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION 2021

LIST OF RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (CATEGORY-II) -RESERVE LIST

S.No ROLL_NO NAME

26 0806252 ASHWINI PRAVEEN

27 2403438 ADEEN S MURALLI

28 5300104 MADHUSMITA PADHIARY
29 2401967 ARUN G

30 1203263 LOGESHKUMAR R

31 0811523 MANISH

32 4000507 NAVIN KUMAR G

33 1901427 DHANNYA PV

34 2401866 SHAFSEENA A RAHIM

35 1902176 SUBITHAST

36 1101499 MANUDEV MEHTA

37 4000024 SENTHILKUMAR S

38 1203296 HEMALATHA P

39 1902319 ALSHA ANSARI

40 1500317 PRITANSH KUMAR NIKHAR
41 0801122 SONAM SHARMA

42 3500513 YUDHISHTER ARORA

43 0200185 SRISHTESH TIWARI

44 0601014

PRIYANKA MAITY

PATEL UDAYKUMAR VITTHALDAS

45 1001229 BHASKARARAO T
46 0100386
47 0811750 ABHISHEK ANAND

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI -110 069 - 2" June, 2023.
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