UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PRESS NOTE

COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2021

The result of the Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021 was declared vide press Note dated 09.11.2022 recommending 780 candidates in order of merit for appointment.

2. The Commission, in accordance with the Rule 13 and 14 of the Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021, has also maintained a consolidated Reserve List in order of merit below the last recommended candidates.

3. Now, as per requisition placed by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, the Commission hereby recommends 47 candidates, which includes 13 General, 27 Other Backward Classes, 01 Scheduled Caste and 06 Economically Weaker Sections, to fill up the remaining posts based on Combined Medical Services Examination, 2021. A list of these candidates is enclosed. Ministry of Health & Family Welfare would be communicating directly with the recommended candidates.

4. The candidature of the following 12 candidates is provisional:

0100386	0200185	0601014	1001229	1100957	1203296	1500317
1900714	2400621	3500513	4000507	5300104		

5. The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has been kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original documents awaited from such candidates. The provisionality of these candidates will remain valid only for a period of six months from the date of declaration of Reserve List. In case the candidate fails to submit the requisite documents as required by the Commission within this period, their candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence would be entertained in this regard.

Contd..

COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION 2021 LIST OF RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (CATEGORY-II) -RESERVE LIST

S.No ROLL_NO NAME

1	1201337	SUBHA G
2	0601758	ISHA GHOSH
3	2600636	SAYMA BANO
4	0800875	DIVYAM JAIN
5	0802070	NEHA MANN
6	1203649	ANJANA J P
7	2400020	ANGEL MARIA BABY
8	0801317	ASHISH KUMAR
9	1101297	AVNI BHARDWAJ
10	5000930	JADAV BHANUPRATHAP RAO
11	0807589	CHITRANGNA CHAUDHARY
12	0700347	SUSHREE SANGEETA ROUT
13	2400621	FATHIMA BEEVI
14	1100957	JITENDRA RUNDLA
15	1205146	SIVANESWARAN J
16	4400083	LUKRAM PUSPARANI DEVI
17	1201996	DAEV ARAVINDH M
18	1100210	JOGENDRA THOLIYA
19	0501405	SWAMI AMIT PRAKASH
20	1900508	JISHA N G
21	1301504	DHOTE ASHWINI SHARAD
22	2400120	FATHIMA SHADIYA N
23	1205818	SUBASHRI P
24	2403290	SREELEKSHMI M S
25	1900714	AKHILA J S

COMBINED MEDICAL SERVICES EXAMINATION 2021 LIST OF RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (CATEGORY-II) -RESERVE LIST

S.No ROLL_NO NAME

26	0806252	ASHWINI PRAVEEN
27	2403438	ADEEN S MURALI
28	5300104	MADHUSMITA PADHIARY
29	2401967	ARUN G
30	1203263	LOGESHKUMAR R
31	0811523	MANISH
32	4000507	NAVIN KUMAR G
33	1901427	DHANNYA P V
34	2401866	SHAFSEENA A RAHIM
35	1902176	SUBITHA S T
36	1101499	MANUDEV MEHTA
37	4000024	SENTHILKUMAR S
38	1203296	HEMALATHA P
39	1902319	ALSHA ANSARI
40	1500317	PRITANSH KUMAR NIKHAR
41	0801122	SONAM SHARMA
42	3500513	YUDHISHTER ARORA
43	0200185	SRISHTESH TIWARI
44	0601014	PRIYANKA MAITY
45	1001229	BHASKARA RAO T
46	0100386	PATEL UDAYKUMAR VITTHALDAS
47	0811750	ABHISHEK ANAND

CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI -110 069 - 2nd June, 2023.